Tuition and Fee Schedule Beaches Campus

Tuition, Reservation Deposit, Payment Plans & Tuition Refund Insurance

EPISCOPAL

SCHOOL of JACKSONVILLE

A $500 non-refundable reservation deposit applied toward tuition is required upon enrollment. If enrolling after billing begins, tuition
owed to date is required. Parents may elect to pay the tuition balance via any of the below payment plans. Tuition covers the balanced
experience across ESJ's Four Pillars of Academics, Athletics, Fine Arts, and Spiritual Life, and also includes: technology, supplies and
activity fees; standardized and developmental assessments; most grade level field trips; and Health, Safety and Well-Being programs.
See below for additional expenses outside of tuition.

. . 1-Pay 2-Pay Monthly Tuition Refund Insurance*
Grade 2023-2024 Tuition (July) (60% July, 40% Nov.) (May - Feb.) (Optional, June)

$5,790

Pre-K 3 & 4 $10,150 $9,650 $3.860 $965 $213
. $9,480

Kindergarten $16,300 $15,800 $6.320 $1,580 $342
$9,960

1-3 $17,100 $16,600 $6.640 $1,660 $359
$10,410

4-5 $17,850 $17,350 $6.940 $1,735 $375

*Tuition Refund Insurance (2.1% of 2023-2024 tuition) is optional and provides an opportunity to insure tuition (prepaid and due) in the event that a student with-
draws after attending 14 consecutive days of school. All families are strongly encouraged to take advantage of this program to ensure some tuition dollars can be
recouped if a student has to withdraw unexpectedly for any reason.

Additional Expenses
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School Uniforms
p Lunch Program (optional)

p Extended Day Program and After School Activities (optional)
P> Grade 5 overnight field trip approximate costs: $1,100

(may vary due to number of students and/or fluctuations in
travel costs; billed monthly May - February)

Billing and Enrollment

To be considered for re-enrollment or financial assistance for
succeeding academic years, the account(s) of a student and all
of his/her siblings enrolled at the school must be considered
current and the student must be in good standing.

All accounts are due and payable on the 1st of the month.
Late fees are assessed after the 20th.

If any payment is delinquent for 60 days following the due date,
the student may be excluded from school attendance and
activities.

Incidental expenses are billed monthly, and tuition is billed
according to the payment plan chosen. Parents/Guardians will
select a Tuition Payment Plan and opt in or out of Tuition
Refund Insurance via the enroliment agreement.

Payment online via My ESJ is preferred.

Financial Aid

Need-based financial aid is available and, if awarded, is credited
to the student's account in the same proportions as the tuition is
billed. Financial aid applications must be submitted every year by
the deadline indicated by the school. Receipt of, and the amount
of, financial aid in one year does not guarantee that same amount
or any assistance in the future. For more information, visit
esj.org/tuition.

Extended Day Program

Extended Day Rates 1-Pay Monthly
Pre-K 3 & 4 / 5 Days
12:00 - 3:10 PM $3,400 $340
12:00 - 6:00 PM $6,000 $600
Grades K-5 / 5 Days
3:10 - 6:00 PM $3,050 $305

Early Morning Rate (7:15 - 7:50 AM):
e $200 one-time registration fee

Afternoon Drop-In Rates:
Afternoon extended care is available to families on an
as-needed basis for an hourly rate.

e $50 one-time registration fee

e $10 per hour per child

After 6:00 PM Late Fees:
o $25 after 6:00 PM plus $1 per each additional minute
e Ex. If parent arrives at 6:10, the cost is $35

Philanthropic Giving

In order to deliver our exceptional facilities, programs,
and personnel, ESJ relies on voluntary financial support in
addition to tuition, including annual gifts to the Episcopal
fund, participation in school fundraising events, Corporate
Partnerships, and capital projects. For more information,
visit esj.org/support.



